In accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X, we have presented the unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated income statement for the
year ended December 31, 2005 as the TV Nova Transaction is not reflected in the audited consolidated financial statements of CME for the
entire fiscal year ended December 31, 2005.

The pro forma adjustments are based on available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable. The unaudited condensed pro
forma consolidated income statement is for information purposes only and does not purport to present what our results of operations and
financial information would have been had these transactions actually occurred as at such dates, nor does it project our results of operations for
any future period or our financial condition at any future date. The historical audited consolidated financial statements of CME and unaudited
TV Nova combined financial statements are presented in U.S. dollars.

S-2

Edgar Filing: OIL STATES INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 117

Unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended December 31, 2005
(US$'000)

Year ended
December
31, 2005
audited
CME

Period ended
May 2, 2005
unaudited
TV Nova

Pro forma
adjustments
for TV Nova
Transaction

Pro forma
total

Net revenues 400,978 82,124 � 483,102
Operating costs 65,138 25,440 � 90,578
Cost of programming 148,837 5,050 � 153,887
Station selling, general and administrative
expenses 46,382 10,587 � 56,969
Depreciation of station property, plant &
equipment 16,367 1,707 300 (c) 18,374
Amortization of broadcast licenses and other
intangibles 11,180 809 5,746 (b) 17,735
Corporate operating costs 25,374 � � 25,374
Impairment charge 35,331 � � 35,331

Total operating expenses 348,609 43,593 6,046 398,248

Operating income 52,369 38,531 (6,046) 84,854
Interest income 4,124 140 � 4,264
Interest expense (29,387) (1,585) (13,422)(a) (44,394)
Foreign currency exchange gain/(loss), net 37,968 (378) � 37,590
Other income/(expense) (4,705) 747 � (3,958)

Income from continuing operations before
provision for income taxes, minority interest
and equity in income of unconsolidated affiliates 60,369 37,455 (19,469) 78,356
Provision for income taxes (16,691) (9,668) 5,569 (d) (20,790)

Income from continuing operations before
minority interests, equity in income of
unconsolidated affiliates 43,678 27,787 (13,899) 57,566
Minority interest in income of consolidated
subsidiaries (8,908) (6,087) 10,029 (e) (4,965)
Equity in income of unconsolidated affiliates 8,238 � � 8,238

Net income from continuing operations 43,008 21,701 (3,870) 60,839

Net loss from discontinued operations (513) � � (513)

Net income 42,495 21,701 (3,870) 60,326

EPS�Basic (Net income from continuing
operations) 1.24 1.62
EPS�Diluted (Net income from continuing
operations) 1.21 1.58
EPS�Basic (Net income) 1.23 1.60
EPS�Diluted (Net income) 1.20 1.57

Edgar Filing: OIL STATES INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 118

Weighted average common shares�Basic 34,664 2,996 (f) 37,660
Weighted average common shares�Diluted 35,430 2,996 (f) 38,426

S-3

Edgar Filing: OIL STATES INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 119

Notes to the unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated income statement for the year ended December 31,
2005

(a)
A short-term indebtedness of US$491.7 million was incurred to PPF to complete the TV Nova Initial Acquisition on May 2, 2005. The
unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated income statement used the rates of interest that apply to the Euro 370 million
(US$479.5 million) of fixed and floating rate notes issued on May 5, 2005 rather than the interest rate on the indebtedness to PPF due
to the short-term and non-recurring nature of this indebtedness. The notes were used to repay the indebtedness to PPF and to pay other